Nos. 24A178, 24A179, 24A180, 24A186, 24A197, 24A199, 24A203

In the Supreme Court of the United States

NACCO NATURAL RESOURCES CORPORATION (NO. 24A178),
WESTMORELAND MINING HOLDINGS LLC et al. (NO. 24A179),
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA et al. (NO. 24A180),
MIDWEST OZONE GROUP (NO. 24A186),
TALEN MONTANA, LLC & NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION (NO. 24A197),
AMERICA’S POWER & ELECTRIC GENERATORS MATS COALITION (NO. 24A199), and
NATIONAL RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASS'N et al. (NO. 24A203),

Applicants,
v.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY AND MICHAEL S. REGAN, ADMINISTRATOR,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Tracy Triplett, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certifies that all counsel
of record listed below in the above-captioned cases have been served with a copy of
the accompanying Response of the State and Municipal Respondents in Opposition
to the Applications for a Stay and Appendix to that Response on September 13,
2024, and that counsel of record for all parties have waived service of paper copies
in these cases:

Yaakov M. Roth (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A178)
JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20001

yroth@jonesday.com

Mark W. Delaquil (Counsel of Record for applicants in No. 24A179)
Counsel of Record

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue N.W., Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20036

mdelaquil@bakerlaw.com
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Phillip Axt (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A180)
Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General

600 E Boulevard Ave., Dept. 125

Bismarck, ND 58505

pjaxt@nd.gov

Ancil G. Ramey (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A186)
STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC

Post Office Box 1588

Charleston, WV 25326

Ancil.Ramey@steptoe-johnson.com

Joshua B. Frank (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A197)
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

700 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20001

joshua.frank@bakerbotts.com

Jonathan Y. Ellis (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A199)
MCGUIREWOODS LLP

888 16th Street NW, Suite 500

Black Lives Matter Plaza

Washington, DC 20006

jellis@mcguirewoods.com

Misha Tseytlin (Counsel of Record for Applicants in No. 24A203)
TROUTMAN PEPPER

HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

227 W. Monroe, Suite 3900

Chicago, Illinois 60606

misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Elizabeth Prelogar (Counsel of Record for Federal Respondents in all cases)
Solicitor General

Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov
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Sean H. Donahue (Counsel of Record for Environmental and Public Health
Respondents in all cases)

Donahue, Goldberg & Herzog

1008 Pennsylvania Ave., SE

Washington, DC 20003

(202) 277-7085

sean@donahuegoldberg.com

September 13, 2024 c
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Tracy Triplett
Senior Enforcement Counsel
Energy and Environment Bureau
Office of the Attorney General
of Massachusetts
One Ashburton Place, 18th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02108
(617) 727-2200
tracy.triplett@mass.gov
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